El Dorado County Non-Profit Organization COVID-19 Economic Impact Grant Program
Applications Received and Recommended Grant Awards

Non-Profit

Amount Requested

Recommended for approval

Recommended Award

Ag in the Classroom

Assistance League Sierra Foothills

Cade Strong

Cantare Chorale of the Sierra Foothills
Clean Tahoe Program

EDC Mineral and Gem Society

EDC Veterans Alliance

El Dorado County Fair Association*

El Dorado Museums Foundation

El Dorado National Forest Interpretive Association
El Dorado Search and Rescue Council
Friends of the Library of EDC

Gold Discovery Park Association

H.E.L.P

H.E.R.O Scholarship Fund

Jackson Elementary School PTO

Lake Tahoe Community College Foundation
Lake Tahoes Shining Stars

MORE

Music on the Divide

Ponderosa High School Band Boosters
Shingle Springs Community Center

Sierra State Parks Foundation

Tahoe Youth & Family Services

TOTAL RECOMMENDED GRANT AWARDS

$50,000.00
$30,000.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,343.97
$40,949.00
$813,000.00
$2,375.00
$20,000.00
$61,814.00
$65,000.00
$164,098.00
$16,000.00
$2,000.00
$35,000.00
$252,000.00
$51,000.00
$213,306
$3,500.00
$3,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$85,026

Not recommended for approval

18,427.00
17,009.00
23,442.50
5,000.00
10,000.00
20,343.97
40,949.00
813,000.00
2,375.00
20,000.00
61,814.00
65,000.00
164,098.00
15,436.00
2,000.00
35,000.00
252,000.00
33,889.50
213,306.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
24,315.62
50,000.00
85,026.00

1,978,931.59

All About Equine Animal Rescue
Big Brothers Big Sisters

CASA El Dorado

CEDAPP

EDC Food Bank

EDC Historical Society

EDC Lifeskills

El Dorado Humane Society

El Dorado Musical Theatre

El Dorado Western Railway Foundation
Gold Country Center

Gospel Heritage Foundation

$65,000.00
$91,054.00
$64,215.00
$6,024
$150,000.00
$12,000.00
$115,000.00
$5,000.00
$200,000
$20,000.00

$50,000.00

No loss
No loss
No loss
No loss
No loss
No loss
No loss
Insufficient loss
No loss

Incomplete Application

No loss
Insufficient loss
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Marine Corps League

Marshall Grange No. 451

Oak Ridge High School Foundation
Placerville Preschoolers

Sierra Community Access Television
The Center

VFW

Military Family Support Group
TOTAL REQUESTS RECEIVED

$6,500.00
$1,000
$35,000.00
$27,949.00
$7,250
$44,335.00
$9,000.00
$5,000

2,982,738.97

Not 501(c)3

Not 501(c)3
Incomplete Application
Insufficient loss

No loss

Insufficient loss

Not 501(c)3
Incomplete Application
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